(c)	�separate the total amount of cash paid into a principal portion and interest (presented within financing activities)

in the consolidated statement of cashflows.

The Group recognises a right-of-use asset and a corresponding lease liability at the lease commencement date. The
right-of-use asset is initially measured based on the initial amount of the lease liability adjusted for any lease payments
made at or before the commencement date. The assets are depreciated to the earlier of the end of the useful life
of the right-of-use asset or the lease term using the straight-line method as this most closely reflects the expected
pattern of consumption of the future economic benefits.

68   |  DXB Entertainments

Notes to the consolidated financial statements continued

for the year ended 31 December 2018

2. Application of new and revised International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRSs”) continued

2.1 New and revised IFRSs applied with material effect on the consolidated financial statements continued

Impact on adoption of IFRS 16
The table below shows the impact for each consolidated financial statement line item affected by the application
of IFRS 16 as at 1 January 2018:

As previously
 reported
AED‘000

IFRS 16
 adjustments

AED‘000
As restated

AED‘000

Property and equipment 9,409,289 244,079 9,653,368

Total assets 12,099,955 244,079 12,344,034

Trade and other payables 1,606,828 257,951 1,864,779

Total liabilities 5,801,339 257,951 6,059,290

Accumulated losses (1,755,250) (13,872) (1,769,122)

Total equity and liabilities 12,099,955 244,079 12,344,034

2.2 New and revised IFRSs applied with no material effect on the consolidated financial statements
The following new and revised IFRSs, which became effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1 January
2018, have been adopted in these consolidated financial statements:
•	� Annual Improvements to IFRS Standards 2014-2016 Cycle amending IFRS 1 First-time Adoption of International

Financial Reporting Standards and IAS 28 Investment in Associates and Joint Ventures.
•	� IFRIC 22 Foreign Currency Transactions and Advance Consideration: The interpretation addresses foreign currency

transactions or parts of transactions where: